Annexure-7 

10. BID SECURITY DEPOSIT 

The Bidder shall furnish Bid Security Deposit (BSD) as part of this bid;  

1. The BSD is required to protect RSRTC against the risk of Bidder’s conduct which 
would warrant the BSD's forfeiture.  

2. The BSD of Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rs. Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only) is to be submitted in 
the form of a Banker’s cheque/DD/bank guarantee issued by a Nationalized / 
Scheduled Bank. 

3. No interest amount is payable on BSD and it should be valid for at least 90 days 
from publishing date of the bid.   

4. Unsuccessful Bidder’s BSD will be discharged / returned after signing of the